No. 22—"In line 81 of Section 4 of the printed Bill, strike out the words 'at the Congressional Election' and, in lieu thereof, insert the following: 'for members of the House of Delegates.'"

No. 23—"In line 5 of Section 8 of the printed Bill, strike out all after the word 'fall,' down to and including the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert the following: 'of 1917 for the year 1918.'"

No. 24—"In line 8 of Section 8 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1916' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1917."

No. 25—"In line 17 of Section 8 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1916' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1917."

No. 26—"In line 18 of Section 8 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert '1918.'"

No. 27—"In line 49 of Section 9 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1918."

No. 28—"In line 3 of Section 10 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1918.'

No. 29—"Strike out all after the word 'before' in line 66 of Section 10 of the printed Bill, down to and including the figures '1916,' in line 67 of Section 10 of the printed Bill and, in lieu thereof, insert the words 'December 1, 1917.'"

No. 30—"In line 81 of Section 10 of the printed Bill, strike out the words and figures 'September 1, 1916' and, in lieu thereof, insert the words and figures 'December 1, 1917.'"

No. 31—"In line 4 of Section 13 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1916-17' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1917-18.'"

No. 32—"In line 4 of Section 14 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1916' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1917."

No. 33—"In line 5 of Section 14 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1918."

No. 34—"In line 11 of Section 14 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert the figures '1918."

No. 35—"In line 15 of Section 14 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert '1918.'"

No. 36—"In line 18 of Section 14 of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '1917' and, in lieu thereof, insert '1918."